## RESOLUTION 7-90

## A RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO CREATE A SLOGAN/LOGO

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees have observed the need for an identifying theme for the Village of Chatham for use in signage, landscaping, etc,

WHEREAS, one of the goals of the President and Board of Trustees is to instill and promote pride in our community,

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham desire to incorporate the active volunteerism of the dedicated and resourceful citizens of our community into a theme,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS: that the village Restoration and Beautification Committee conduct a contest for a logo and slogan that best depicts and is symbolic of the basic attitudes of our community; to capture the essence of our village.

Passed: <u>March 13,1990</u>
Approved: March 13,1990

Carl D. Oblinger, President

Village of Chatham

Attes't

Rose M. Miller, Clerk Village of Chatham